CH \$115.00 42430

ETAS ID: TM622076

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

CCC VCISION V1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RED LAMBDA, INC.		11/05/2020	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEENA BRINKLEY	
Street Address:	9171 W. DUNNELLON ROAD	
City:	CRYSTAL RIVER	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34428	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4243010	METAGRID
Registration Number:	4291132	NEURAL FOAM
Registration Number:	6165050	RISK HUNTER
Serial Number:	88365361	RISK HUNTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13124604234

Email: drake@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY DRAKE

Address Line 1: 225 W. WASHINGTON

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Drake
SIGNATURE:	/JEFFREY M. DRAKE/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Final Judgment - Recorded#page1.tif source=Final Judgment - Recorded#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007170 FRAME: 0600

900592920

source=Judgment Lien Certificate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007170 FRAME: 0601

Filing # 116189911 E-Filed 11/05/2020 10:14:20 AM

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

TEENA BRINKLEY and RITORY, LLC,		
Plaintiffs,		Case No.: 2020-CA-001751
v.		
RED LAMBDA, INC.,		
Defendant.	/	
	•	

FINAL JUDGMENT

THIS CAUSE came before the Court on *Plaintiffs' Motion for Final Judgment after Default* (the "Motion"). Having reviewed the Motion, the docket, and the Default entered against Defendant on September 2, 2020, and the Court being otherwise duly advised in the premises, IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

- 1. Plaintiffs' Motion is GRANTED.
- 2. Final Judgment is hereby entered in favor of each of the Plaintiffs and against Defendant, Red Lambda, Inc. ("Defendant"), which has a principal address of 5507 Title Row Drive, Bradenton, Florida 34210.
- 3. Plaintiff Teena Brinkley, whose address is 9171 W. Dunnellon Road, Crystal River, Florida, shall recover from Defendant the sum of \$59,091, which sum shall bear interest at the contract rate of 18% per annum, and for which let execution issue.
- 4. Plaintiff Ritory, LLC, which has an address of 9171 W. Dunnellon Road, Crystal River, Florida, shall recover from Defendant the sum of \$73,961, which sum shall bear interest at the statutory rate, and for which let execution issue.
- 5. Defendant is ORDERED to complete under oath Florida Rule of Civil Procedure Form 1.977(b) ("Fact Information Sheet"), including all required attachments, and to serve those

Book 9754 Page 1160 Instrument# 2020127074

materials upon Plaintiffs' counsel within forty-five (45) days from the date of this Final

Judgment, unless the Final Judgment is satisfied or post-judgment discovery is stayed.

6. The Court hereby retains jurisdiction to conduct such further proceedings as may

be necessary to: (a) enforce the terms of this Final Judgment and oversee its collection; (b)

consider an additional award to Plaintiff(s) for attorneys' fees and/or costs; and (c) provide such

additional relief as may be just and proper under the circumstances.

DONE AND ORDERED in Seminole County, Florida on Thursday, November 5, 2020.

59-2020-CA-001751 11/05/2020 10:09:09 AM

Michael Rudisill, Circuit Judge 59-2020-CA-001751 11/05/2020 10:09:09 AM

Distribution:

Copies provided via e-service only. Moving party is responsible for service upon all nonregistered parties. Plaintiffs shall file a certificate of such service.

2

ELECTRONIC JUDGMENT LIEN CERTIFICATE

FOR PURPOSES OF FILING A JUDGMENT LIEN, THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH s. 55,203, F.

JUDGMENT DEBTOR (DEFENDANT) NAME(S) AS SHOWN ON JUDGMENT LIEN:

RED LAMBDA, INC. 5507 TITLE ROW DRIVE BRADENTON, FL. 34210

FEI#: 20--380829 DOS DOCUMENT#: P05000153804

J20000390977 FILED Dec 09, 2020 04:01 P.M. Secretary of State

JUDGMENT CREDITOR (PLAINTIFF) NAME AS SHOWN ON JUDGMENT LIEN OR CURRENT OWNER OF JUDGMENT IF ASSIGNED:

TEENA BRINKLEY AND RITORY LLC 9171 W. DUNNELLON ROAD CRYSTAL RIVER, FL 34428 DOS DOCUMENT#: N/A

NAME AND ADDRESS TO WHOM ACKNOWLEDGMENT/CERTIFICATION IS TO BE MAILED:

JONATHAN HUFFMAN, ESQ. JHUFFMAN@FORTHEPEOPLE.COM

AMOUNT DUE ON MONEY JUDGMENT: \$133,052.00

APPLICABLE INTEREST RATE: 5.37%

NAME OF COURT: 18TH JUD. CIR., SEMINOLE, FL

CASE NUMBER: 2020-CA-001751 DATE OF ENTRY: 11/05/20

WAS A WRIT OF EXECUTION DOCKETED ON THIS JUDGMENT LIEN WITH ANY SHERIFF PRIOR TO OCTOBER 1, 2001?

() YES (IF YES, A "CREDITOR AFFIDAVIT CERTIFICATION" FORM MUST BE ATTACHED TO THIS CERTIFICATE.)

(X) NO

UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, I hereby certify that: (1) The judgment above described has become final and there is no stay of the judgment or its enforcement in effect; (2) All of the information set forth above is true, correct, current and complete; (3) I have no previously filed a Judgment Lien Certificate regarding the above judgment with the Department of the period of the p